
30/04/2024

Project Id Project Name Description Commodity (L1) Contract Award 

Approval (Expected 

Date)

Baseline Spend

WS1581481598 TfL 96814 -Through-the-line 

Creative

Tender of Creative Advertising Contract CORPORATE SERVICES; 31/12/2024 >£50M

WS1690489915 PIPELINE Entry - GLA Back Office 

System 2026

System application licence and Support IT SERVICES; 15/09/2026 £300K - £400K

WS1675243834 PIPELINE ENTRY - GLA Broadcast 

and AV service 2024

Provision if broadcasting and Audio-Visual Services at the 

Premises for the Mayor of London and 25 London 

Assembly members

IT SERVICES; 30/04/2024 £500K - £1M

WS1695399005 PIPELINE ENTRY - GLA Planning 

Register 2025

support and Maintenance IT SERVICES; 15/07/2025 £100K - £200K

WS1695447514 PIPELINE ENTRY - GLA Planning 

London Datahub 2024

Hosting, Support and Maintenance IT SERVICES; 20/12/2024 £100K - £200K

WS1690336659 Pipeline Entry GLA High Street 

Data Mobility 2024

High street data service IT SOFTWARE; 20/12/2024 £100K - £200K

WS1686281700 ICT14523_GLA BPC Support and 

Development Services

Support, maintenance and development works for the GLA 

BPV application

IT SERVICES; 29/10/2024 £100K - £200K

GLA Future contract opportunities over £100,000



Project Id Project Name Description Commodity (L1) Contract Award 

Approval (Expected 

Date)

Baseline Spend

WS1651640724 Pipeline - GLA 82184 - 

Accelerated Leadership 

Development Programme

The  Accelerated Leadership Development Programme is 

designed to accelerate the career development and 

progression of a range of staff in varied professions who 

have the motivation, learning agility and ability to develop 

their careers at an accelerated pace.

CORPORATE SERVICES; 20/10/2025 £300K - £400K

WS1146958949 Pest and Avian Control Pest control services in City Hall and Trafalgar Square 

including Avian control

TRACK; 26/05/2025 £200K - £300K

WS1687251999 PIPELINE ENTRY - GLA 

Crowdstrike 2024

Software Licence IT SERVICES; 01/05/2024 £100K - £200K

WS1687572609 PIPELINE ENTRY - GLA Frist Alert 

2025

Software License renewal IT SERVICES; 03/03/2025 £300K - £400K

WS1147194327 GLA 82138 Skills Capital 

Programme Evaluation

The Greater London Authority (GLA) is seeking a contractor 

to deliver two pieces of work 

1) carry out a quantitative and qualitative process and 

impact evaluation of the Further Education Capital Fund 

and Skills for Londoners Capital funding programmes (2014-

2022)

2) carry out an assessment of future need for capital 

investment in London’s further education estate.

CORPORATE SERVICES; 15/04/2024 £100K - £200K

WS1704994105 PIPELINE Entry - GLA Java 

Products 2025

Maintenance and Support IT SERVICES; 20/12/2024 £200K - £300K



Project Id Project Name Description Commodity (L1) Contract Award 

Approval (Expected 

Date)

Baseline Spend

WS1726014619 Print Management – TfL 96091 6 

Month SSR

TfL 96091 Direct Award to incumbent supplier Corporate 

Document Services (CDS)  of the managed print service 

agreement. This agreement is collaborative and includes all 

functional bodies.

CORPORATE SERVICES; 08/04/2024 £1M - £5M

WS1723670598 PIPELINE Entry - GLA Penetration 

Testing 2025

support IT SERVICES; 20/10/2025 £200K - £300K

WS1736270248 Diwali 2024 onwards Diwali 2024 onwards CORPORATE SERVICES; 30/04/2024 £500K - £1M

WS1723726021 PIPELINE Entry - GLA SHLAA 2024 support IT SERVICES; 07/10/2024 £100K - £200K

WS1723670507 PIPELINE Entry - GLA Drupal 

Development 2026

software maintenance and development IT SERVICES; 23/10/2026 £500K - £1M

WS1736487742 Collaborative Print Management 

TfL 96411

Print Management Services for GLA Group and TfL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT; 15/04/2024 £10M - £25M

WS1756738361 GLA 82586 Gantry Works at New 

City Hall

GLA 82586 Gantry Works at New City Hall COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT; 09/07/2024 £200K - £300K

WS1766630596 GLA 82587 City Hall Vent Works Works to roof and elevation Air Handling Units at City Hall. COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT; 21/05/2024 £1M - £5M



Project Id Project Name Description Commodity (L1) Contract Award 

Approval (Expected 

Date)

Baseline Spend

WS1884347000 (SP) GLA 82592 - Provision of Air 

Quality Management Services for 

the Breathe London Air Quality 

Network

Provision of Air Quality Management Services for the 

Breathe London Air Quality Network

CORPORATE SERVICES; 31/08/2024 £1M - £5M

WS1874360169 PIPELINE Level 3 Transport 

Planning Technician

PIPELINE Level 3 Transport Planning Technician CORPORATE SERVICES; 30/06/2031 £300K - £400K

WS1859553518 PIPELINE Level 3 Business 

Administrator Apprenticeship 

Scheme GLA

PIPELINE Level 3 Business Administrator Apprenticeship 

Scheme GLA

CORPORATE SERVICES; 31/07/2026 £400K - £500K

WS1859102328 PIPELINE Level 3 Project Controls 

Technician (St0163) 

apprenticeship scheme

PIPELINE Level 3 Project Controls Technician (St0163) 

apprenticeship scheme

CORPORATE SERVICES; 30/06/2026 £200K - £300K

WS1858255538 PIPELINE Level 3 Railway 

Engineering Design Technician 

(ST0315)

PIPELINE Level 3 Railway Engineering Design Technician 

(ST0315)

CORPORATE SERVICES; 31/07/2026 £300K - £400K

WS1854877994 PIPELINE Level 6 Environmental 

Practitioner (ST0778) 

Apprenticeship Scheme

PIPELINE Level 6 Environmental Practitioner (ST0778) 

Apprenticeship Scheme

CORPORATE SERVICES; 30/06/2032 £500K - £1M

WS1855043295 PIPELINE Level 6 Land Surveying 

Apprenticeship Scheme

Geospatial Mapping & Science Specialist (Degree) 

Apprenticeship

CORPORATE SERVICES; 30/06/2030 £400K - £500K

WS1872596793 GLA 82601 - Black On The Square BLACK CULTURAL EVENT FOR THE GLA CORPORATE SERVICES; 29/04/2024 £400K - £500K



Project Id Project Name Description Commodity (L1) Contract Award 

Approval (Expected 

Date)

Baseline Spend

WS1923781068 00076 Places_GLA Property 

Estates and Land Management 

Variation 9

Property Management for the GLA Property and Estates 

Management

COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT; 09/04/2024 £500K - £1M

WS1900144830 GLA Crystal Palace National 

Sports Centre - Renovation

Renovation of Crystal Palace National Sports Centre. Phase 

1 Design and Build

COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT; 03/12/2024 >£50M

WS1923246402 NYE 2024 Call Off A Framework for NYE from 2022 to 2025 CORPORATE SERVICES; 27/09/2024 £5M - £10M



Project Id Project Name Description Commodity (L1) Contract Award 

Approval (Expected 

Date)

Baseline Spend

WS1931125412 Sporting Celebrations There is increased public desire to celebrate, with English 

teams, on their return from victory at a tournament.  

Most notably, should the England men’s football team be 

successful at the EUROs in Germany this summer, London 

will host the victory parade in partnership with The FA and 

the DCMS.

The GLA is seeking to appoint an event production 

company by spring 2024, to ensure planning can 

commence with all London partners by early May, ahead of 

EURO 2024 kicking off in Friday 14 June. 

The approved budget of £1.5m has been ringfenced for 

sporting celebrations and is intended to be used in full for 

the UEFA Men’s EURO 2024 celebration in the event the 

national team is successful. 

If the entire funding amount is not spent on a men’s 

parade in 2024, the remainder of the funding will be used 

to deliver celebratory parades and/or screenings for future 

events over the next three years. MD3237 has ringfenced 

this unused funding to ensure that celebratory parades and 

CORPORATE SERVICES; 17/07/2024 £1M - £5M


